© 2020 Carrier 1 / 3 P/N 3102640-EN • REV 001 • ISS 21MAY20
KI-SDH(R) Duct Detector
Housing Installation Sheet
Description
The KI-SDH(R) duct detector housing assembly is used to install
compatible Signature Series smoke detectors in HVAC air duct smoke
detection applications. See the table below for a list of duct detector
housing assembly models.
Model number Description
KI-SDH Duct detector housing, standard base
KI-SDHR Duct detector housing, relay base
The KI-SDH(R) duct detector housing assembly includes:
• Metal box and cover
• Smoke chamber assembly (preassembled)
• Gasket (preassembled)
• Exhaust tube
• Sampling tube coupling
• Sampling tube rubber stopper
• Mounting hardware
• Drill template
KI-SDH(R) accessories are listed below and are ordered separately.
Catalog number Description
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube
SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube
GSA-LED Remote alarm indicator
SD-VTK Air velocity test kit
Installation
Install and wire this device in accordance with applicable national and